

## COMMUNICATION OF OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION GRENERGY RENOVABLES, S.A. 9th March 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of article 17 of Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 on market abuse and article 228 of the revised text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and concordant provisions, the following information relating to GRENERGY RENOVABLES, S.A. (hereinafter, "GRENERGY") is made available to the market:

## Reactivation of the company's liquidity contract with JB Capital Markets as of 10th March 2023.

Further to the announcement of other relevant information (registration number (registration number 21237) published today, Grenergy announces the resumption, with effect from 10th March 2023, of the operations under the Liquidity Agreement entered into with JB Capital Markets, SAU, dated 27th August 2021, which was communicated through the corresponding announcement of other relevant information (registration number 11381).

The liquidity contract has been suspended since 25th November 2022 as a consequence of the establishment of the repurchase programme communicated through the corresponding announcement of other relevant information (registration number 19319).

In Madrid, 9th March 2023.

\_\_\_\_\_

D. David Ruiz de Andrés Chairman of the Board of Directors GRENERGY RENOVABLES, S.A.